

SUMMARY

Public Works Standard Drawings Subcommittee Monday, January 13, 2020 10:00 AM – 11:30 AM, Regional Forum Room NCTCOG Offices, CP II 616 Six Flags Drive, Arlington, Texas 76011

1. Welcome and Introductions.

The Subcommittee met with an option to call-in.

Meeting Summary. The subcommittee can provide feedback on the December 16th meeting summary.

The Subcommittee had no edits or changes to the summary.

3. **Division 3000 Drawings Review.** The Subcommittee will review comments made on Division 3000 Drawings.

The subcommittee wants to remove drawing 3070 and edit drawing 3070A to remove the labels "Existing Sidewalk" and "No Sidewalk Exists" from the backfill note.

4. Review the Trash Collector Drawing. Halff Associates created a drawing for the TRWD Stream Trash Collector. The subcommittee will provide comments on the drawing before it goes to the iSWM subcommittee.

The Subcommittee would like to share these drawings with others in their organization and review them outside of the meeting.

5. **Division 2000 Drawings Review.** The subcommittee will continue reviewing the Division 2000 Drawings.

Drawing 2050

- Remove "hot poured rubber" from all the joint sealing compound callouts.
- Edit #3 bars on 24" centers to #4 bars on 18" centers
- Add note "Apply backer rod as approved by owner

Drawing 2060

• Cleanup lines through the median

Drawing 2070

- The subcommittee discussed adding alternate subgrade to the drawing Street Header at Existing Pavement that was similar to Street Header for Future Pavement
- 6. **Next Steps.** Subcommittee will outline next steps to be taken by NCTCOG staff and the group as a whole before the next meeting.

616 Six Flags Drive, Centerpoint Two P.O. Box 5888, Arlington, Texas 76005-5888 (817) 640-3300 FAX: 817-608-2372 www.nctcog.org

7.	Next Meeting. The Standard Drawings Subcommittee next meeting is Monday, February 10, 2020 in the Regional Forum Room at 10am.
8.	Adjournment.
If you plan to attend this public meeting and you have a disability that requires special arrangements at the meeting, please contact Olivia Kale by email at okale@nctcog.org, 72 hours in advance of the meeting. Reasonable accommodations will be made to assist your needs.	